RESOLUTION NO. 42

AMENDING THE 2021 DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES BUDGET: ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

Introduced: 2/14/22

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Social Services has requested to amend the 2021 Department of Social Services Budget to cover contractual expenses by transferring unexpended funds from the Department's Medicaid Fraud Initiative account, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner also requested that the revenue account associated with this contract be amended regarding reimbursement allotted to this program now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2021 Department of Social Services Budget is hereby amended as follows:

Decrease Revenue Account A3610 Social Services Administration – State by \$15,000

Increase Revenue Account A4610 Social Services Administration – Federal by \$15,000

Decrease Appropriation Account A6010.4 by \$30,000 by decreasing Line Item A6010 4 4056 Medicaid Fraud Initiative by \$30,000

Increase Appropriation Account A6010.4 by \$30,000 by increasing Line Item A6010 4 4046 Fees for Services by \$20,000

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 2/14/22